

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Subject: Requesting Class II Permissive Change

FCC ID: 2AEUPBHARG041

The purpose of this letter is to request a Class II Permissive Change for FCC ID: 2AEUPBHARG041, Original Grant Date:4/26/2017.

Applicant: Ring, Inc.

The changes filed under this request are:

1. Firmware change to allow for a device to operate on channels 12 and 13 <u>only when located in countries that allow it</u>. There will be <u>no change</u> in behavior when the device is in the US.

2.

3.

Sincerely,

Spiro Sacre

Spiro Sacre

Director of Product development

Ring, Inc.